Tel: +31 317 681040

HENDI Steenoven 21 Fax: +31 317 681045

FOOD SERVICE EQUIPMENT 3911 TX Rhenen www.hendi.eu
The Netherlands info@hendi.eu

HENDI BV declares that:

HENDI BV verklaart dat / erklért dass / déclare que / o$wiadcza, ze / a declarat ca / dichiarato che:

Itemnr: 801208, 801215, 801222, 801239, 801246, 801253
801307, 801314, 801321, 801338, 801345, 801352
801840, 801666, 801857, 801864, 801871
801406, 801413, 801420, 801437, 801444, 801451
801505, 801512, 801529, 801536, 801543, 801550
801604, 801611, 801628, 801635, 801642, 801659
801703, 801710, 801727, 801734
801826, 801833
802205, 802212, 802229, 802236, 802243, 802168
802328, 802335, 802342
802427, 802434, 802441
801502, 802519, 802526, 802533, 802540

Type: GN Containers Profi Line, stainless steel, perforated
1/1-2/3-2/4-1/2-1/3-1/4-1/6 - 1/9

Itemnr: 804100, 804117, 804179, 804124, 804131, 804148, 804155, 804162
805107, 805114, 805121, 805138, 805145, 805152

Type: GN Lid Profi Line, stainless steel 1/1-2/3-2/4-1/2-1/3-1/4-1/6 - 1/9
With or without spoon recess

Imported by: Geimporteerd door / importiert durch / importé par / importowane przez / importata de / importati da:
Hendi BV, Steenoven 21, 3911 TX Rhenen, The Netherlands

According regulation:
Volgens verordening / nach Verordnung / suite réglement / jest zgodny z rozporzgdzeniem / in conformitate cu requlamentul / regolamento secondo:

1935/2004/CE
2023/2006/CE

Overall migration following test conditions:

Simulant: acetic acid 3% p/V

Time and temperature:

* 30 minutes at 100°C - repeated contact
* 10 days at 40°C - prolonged contact

This declaration is issued under the sole responsibility of Hendi BV

Deze verklaring wordt verstrekt onder volledige verantwoordelijkheid van Hendi BV / Diese Erklarung wird unter der alleinigen Verantwortung von
Hendi BV herausgegeben / Cette déclaration est publie sous la responsabilité du Hendi BV / Niniejsza deklaracja zostata wydana na wytgczng
odpowiedzialno$¢ Hendi BV / Aceasta declaratie este emisa pe raspunderea exclusivd a Hendi BV / Questa dichiarazione é rilasciata sotto le
responsabilita del Hendi BV.

Z
O
|_
<
o
<
—J
O
L]
a
—J
<
>
O
%
al
al
<
a
O
O
LL

Rhenen, 07-02-2019

~~3911 TX Rhenen

tel: +31 (0)317 - 68104C
fax: +31 (0)317 - 68104¢
E-mail: info@ hendi.nl

/‘. ~

R.E. Vooijs
Purchasing Manager



http://www.hendi.eu/
mailto:info@hendi.eu

